

LFIR # 2486

also

10. Has the entity req	uesting this proje	ct received any	ederal assistance	related to the COVID	-19 pandemic?
b. Describe the so	urce of funding th	at can be used ii	n lieu of state fundi	ng.	
9. Is future funding li a. If yes, indicate r	•		No		
	Recuiring	Homecuring			
Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy)	Am Recurring	ount Nonrecurring	Specific Appropriation	Vetoed	
8. Has this project pr	eviously received	state funding?	No		
Total Project Cost	s for Fiscal Year 2	022-2023	540,0		1
Other			210,0	0 0%	7
State (excluding the Local	amount of this req	uesi)	270,0		
Federal	amount of this roa	uoot\		0 0%	
Matching Funds					
Total State Funds R	Requested (from que	estion #6)	270,0	00 50%	0
7. Total Project Cost to Type of Funding	for Fiscal Year 202	22-2023 (includin	g matching funds a	Percentage	ject)
Total State Funds				270,000	_
Fixed Capital Outlay				270,000	
Operations				C	4
Type of Funding			A	mount	1
6. Amount of the Non		t for Fiscal Year	2022-2023		
5. State Agency to re State Agency conta	•	unds Depar	ment of Transportat	ion	
easement trail/park needed. This trail w providing a recreation	connecting Main Sill promote multi-moonal pathway for the	treet to Mattie Kel odal access to Ma e community.	ly Blvd and also for t in Street shops and	he identification of rigl amenities, without the	n and engineering for the ht-of-way purchases need to drive, while also
4. Project/Program D	•				
3. Date of Request	01/17/2022				
2. Senate Sponsor	George Gainer				
1. Project Title	Destin Easemen	nt Multi-Use Trail/	Linear Park Project		
1. Project Title	Destin Easemen	nt Multi-Use Trail/	Linear Park Project		



LFIR # 2486

11. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount				
Administrative Costs:						
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0				
Other Salary and Benefits		0				
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0				
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0				
Operational Costs: Other						
Salary and Benefits		0				
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0				
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0				
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:					
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Design and engineering of a multi-modal trail facility, identification of needed right-of-way purchases.	270,000				
Total State Funds Requested (m	Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 270,000					

12. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

This funding provided through the award of this appropriation would be applied towards the design and engineering for the easement trail/park connecting Main Street to Mattie Kelly Blvd and also for the identification of right-of-way purchases needed. This trail will promote multi-modal access to Main Street shops and amenities, without the need to drive, while also providing a recreational pathway for the community.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

A design engineering firm will be engaged to plan and design the project as well as identify any necessary right of way acquisitions.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

Project completion will result in a multi-use path that will improve physical and mental health as well as improve transportation and economic activity.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

Many Destin residents and visitors will use the facility on a daily basis, however no specific population is targeted by this program.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

With this addition of this trail, there will be an increase in bicycle and pedestrian traffic therefore decreasing the traffic on the roads. This corridor will also provide inter-community connectivity between residential areas, commercial zones, and parks. Trail use will be monitored periodically by city staff and public feedback will be requested.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?



LFIR # 2486

A consequence for this project not being completed would include the loss of potential jobs related to the construction and the increased viability of the Towncenter Community Redevelopment Act area. The community growth in this area

The owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.
has been a challenge and if this project is denied or postponed it would have a negative impact on the area residents and businesses. Standard contract penalties are sufficient.

City of Doctin			

City of Destin



LFIR # 2486

14	14. Requestor Contact Information							
	a. First Name	Lance						
	b. Organization	City of Destin						
	c. E-mail Address	ljohnson@	ljohnson@cityofdestin.com					
	d. Phone Number	(850)837	-4242	Ext.				
15	15. Recipient Contact Information							
	a. Organization	City of De	estin					
	b. Municipality and County Okaloosa							
	c. Organization Ty	ре						
	□For Profit Entity							
	□Non Profit 501(c	:)(3)						
	□Non Profit 501(c	:)(4)						
	☑Local Entity							
	□University or Co	llege						
	□Other (please sp	pecify)						
	d. First Name	Louis		Last Name	Zunguze			
	e. E-mail Address	Izunguze@cityofdestin.com						
	f. Phone Number	er						
16	16. Lobbyist Contact Information							
	a. Name	None						
	b. Firm Name	None						
	c. E-mail Address							
	d. Phone Number							